

St. Xavier's College Jaipur



Affiliated to the University of Rajastham Approved under Section 2(f) and 12(B) of UGC Act, 1956 A Christian Minority Educational Institution under Section 2(g) of NCMEI Act, 2004

1.4.1 FEEDBACK SYSTEM

FEEDBACK ACTION TAKEN

ACADEMIC YEAR 2020-2021





St. Xavier's College Jaipur

Affiliated to University of Rajasthan, Jaipur Approved under Section 2(f) and 12(B) of UGC Act, 1956



Internal Quality Assurance Cell

ACTION TAKEN REPORT 2020-21

The feedback for curriculum, teacher learning, and graduate attributes was taken for the session 2020-21. The suggestions regarding the update of the curriculum and introduction of more practical subjects were received and were communicated to the college management and the Registrar, University of Rajasthan. The recommendations of the feedback were majorly incorporated to make the institution student-friendly and technologically updated. The following table lists the issues reported in the feedback and their action taken summary.

S. No.	Stakeholder	Criteria	Feedback Analysis	Action Taken
1	Students Feedback	Teaching Learning	Development workshops and hosting more seminars.	 The college has established a Research and Development Cell which organizes regular workshops, seminars, conferences, and symposiums.
2	Teachers Feedback	Curriculum	 Recommendation for Science course Syllabus should focus on emerging areas 	 Established Science department Recommendations for the same were discussed with the management and academic council, and further submitted to the University of Rajasthan.
3	Alumni Feedback	Graduate Attributes	Give more chances to socially driven activities	 Opportunities for Students to reach adopted UBA village Started NSS

PRINCIPAL

St. XPrincip Mollege, Jaipur Nevta, Mahapura Road, Jaipur

Date: 30/4/2021

Principal

St. Xavier's College Jaipur Nevta-Mahapura Road, Jaipur St. Xavier's College, Jaipur

Coordinator, IQAC